
 
 

Government of India
Central Water Commission

Estt.VI Section
 ***

3rd Floor,  Sewa Bhawan, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66.

 
Dated,  the 28th January, 2022

 
OFFICE MEMORANDUM

 
Sub: Draft seniority list of Junior Engineers (C&M) borne on the cadre of 
        CWC as on 1.1.2022.

*****
 
       All Junior Engineer (C&M) are requested to peruse the  seniority list and in
case  there is any discrepancy/mistake in the list,  intimation to this effect in
writing may  be sent  to this Section within one month from the date of issue of
this Office Memorandum.  In case  no request/representation is received within
the stipulated period, it will be presumed that the senior list is in order. 
 
 

 
(Ratnakar Yadav)
Under Secretary

Ph. 29583304
 
To (Through CWC Website),
 
1.  All Field Chief Engineers of Central Water Commission  
2.  All Field Superintending Engineers of Central Water Commission .
3.  All Circles/ Offices of Central Water Commission.
4.  All Division/ Offices of Central Water Commission.

         5.  Director,RDDte./PCPDte./Trg.Dte/DSRDte.,Central Water Commission. 
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Draft Seniority List of JE (C&M) as on 1.1.202021

Name                
 (Sh-Smt-Kumari) Date of Birth

Date of entry 
in the Govt. 

service

Date of 
apointment 

to the Grade

Employee 
code

DD-MM-YY DD-MM-YY DD-MM-YY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10` 11 12
1 Sunil Negi DCE Civil   12-6-1972   20-5-1999     20-5-1999 21999038 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi
2 Ankit Sharma B.E Mech   8-10-1988   1-3-2013    1-3-2013 22013008 P -- -- NBO, Bhopal
3 Ajit Prakash Mane Diploma Civil 15-05-1988  12 -5-2015  12 -5-2015 22015020 P OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
4 Mahendra Kumar Meena B.Tech Civil   4-8-1985   28-2-2013   28-2-2013 22013124 P ST ST YBO, New Delhi

5 Hasna P A B.Tech Civil 25-04-1987 13-08-2014 13-08-2014 22014035 P OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore Tech. Resignation with 
lien 13.3.2020

6 Saranya A. K. BE Civil 23-01-1990 20-08-2014 20-08-2014 22014045 P OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore Promotion forgo 8.6.21

7 Geethu B. B.Tech Civil 24-05-1990 11-08-2014 11-08-2014 22014058 P OBC Gen MS, Bangalore Technical resignation 
with lien 22.01.2020

8 Sonu Kumar Diploma Civil 21-10-1991 08-08-2014 08-08-2014 22014070 P SC SC YBO, New Delhi
Technical resignation 

with lien 28.12.2020 re-
joined on 21.9.2021

9 Rajalakshmi D. BE Civil 22-01-1990 13-08-2014 13-08-2014 22014071 P SC SC KGBO, Hyderabad
10 Sanjeev Kumar M.Tech Civil 21-05-1982 30-07-2014 30-07-2014 22014004 P SC SC C&SR, Coimbatore
11 Raj Diploma Civil 18-03-1991 01-09-2014 01-09-2014 22014099 P SC SC LGBO, Patna
12 Khushvinder B.Tech Civil 01-07-1989 13-08-2014 13-08-2014 22014078 P OBC/OH OBC/OH CWC HQ
13 Setu Suman BE Mech 20-06-1990 15-03-2016 15-03-2016 22016048 P -- -- LGBO, Patna
14 Rituraj Sharma B Tech Mech 11-10-1988 01-04-2016 01-04-2016 22016055 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi
15 Santosh Kumar Singh B.Tech Mech 10-03-1990 05-05-2016 05-05-2016 22016056 P OBC Gen T&BDBO, Kolkata
16 Alok Gupta B.Tech Mech 11-12-1990 18-01-2016 18-01-2016 22016004 P OBC OBC UGBO, Lucknow
17 Piyush Kumar Tripathi BE Mech 13-01-1992 11-02-2016 11-02-2016 22016005 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
18 Ballabh Guswami B Tech Mech 27-09-1986 22-01-2016 22-01-2016 22016006 P -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
19 B. Nagarjuna M Tech Mech 02-06-1989 21-01-2016 21-01-2016 22016007 P OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
20 Deepika Barthwal B Tech Civil 30-03-1992 11-01-2016 11-01-2016 22016008 P -- UGBO, Lucknow
21 Md. Zaid Alam B.Tech Civil 15-11-1987 04-02-2016 04-02-2016 22016009 P -- LGBO, Patna
22 Kannadhasan B. BE Civil 22-03-1988 28-03-2016 28-03-2016 22016057 P OBC Gen MS, Bangalore
23 Sunil Sharma BE Civil 01-01-1986 02-12-2015 02-12-2015 22015004 P -- -- NBO, Bhopal
24 Somasundaram A. BE Civil 22-03-1991 08-02-2016 08-02-2016 22016010 P OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
25 Rajpal Singh Kharola Diploma Civil 16-05-1993 25-01-2016 25-01-2016 22016011 P -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
26 Amit Kumar Diploma Civil 03-02-1994 15-01-2016 15-01-2016 22016013 P -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
27 Ashish Siwach BE Civil 24-02-1991 30-11-2015 30-11-2015 22015002 P -- -- CWC HQ
28 Sudipta Mahanty B Tech Civil 03-07-1990 08-04-2016 08-04-2016 22016059 P -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
29 Vikalp Kumar Sharma B Tech Civil 21-11-1990 04-02-2016 04-02-2016 22016015 P -- -- NBO, Bhopal
30  Devendra Singh Negi B.Tech Civil 27-10-1992 20-01-2016 20-01-2016 22016017 P -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
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31  Atul Kumar Pachauri Diploma Civil 05-03-1994 25-01-2016 25-01-2016 22016018 P -- -- UGBO, Lucknow Technical resignation 
with lien 15.01.2021 

32 Priyanka Avnish Gangwar AMIE Civil 10-10-1993 19-08-2016 19-08-2016 22016060 P -- -- UGBO, Lucknow

33 Aman Gupta Diploma Civil 04-07-1993 18-02-2016 18-02-2016 22016019 P -- -- LGBO, Patna Technical resignation 
with lien 15.01.2021 

34 Krishan Pal Shekhawat M Tech Civil 30-03-1992 23.01.2016 23.01.2016 22016020 P -- -- CWC HQ
35 Manish Sharma M Tech Civil 18-12-1990 29-02-2016 29-02-2016 22016022 P -- -- NBO, Bhopal
36 Ashish Kumar Diploma Civil 15-09-1992 09-12-2015 09-12-2015 22015008 P -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
37 Purshottam Sharma B.Tech Civil 09-05-1991 19-10-2015 19-10-2015 22015009 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi
38 Vimal Kishore B.Tech Civil 22-02-1992 17-03-2016 17-03-2016 22016049 P -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
39 Bhuwan Chandra Singh Diploma Civil 05-07-1994 06-02-2016 06-02-2016 22016063 P -- -- CWC HQ
40  Shahadat Ali Diploma Civil 20-08-1993 19-01-2016 19-01-2016 22016023 P -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
41 Pankaj Goyal BE Civil 25-08-1990 07-12-2015 07-12-2015 22015010 P -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
42 Manoj Bhardwaj Diploma Civil 20-05-1989 03-02-2016 03-02-2016 22016024 T -- -- BOBO, Shillong
43  Aman Rawat BE Civil 18-01-1992 24-02-2016 24-02-2016 22016025 P -- -- MTBO, Gandhinagar
44  Nandhini G BE Civil 19-05-1992 04-01-2016 04-01-2016 22016027 P -- -- C&SR, Coimbatore
45 Sumit Kr. Panjwani B.Tech Civil 15-12-1988 21-11-2016 21-11-2016 22016080 P -- -- NBO, Bhopal
46  Ramesh Babu T. S. ME Civil 07-07-1991 25-04-2016 25-04-2016 22016066 P OBC Gen C&SR, Coimbatore
47 Ramesh M. ME Civil 20-10-1986 28-11-2015 28-11-2015 22015011 P OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
48 Samrat Dutta Diploma Civil 26-10-1989 18-04-2016 18-04-2016 22016067 P -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata

49  Ravi Shankar Singh Diploma Civil 14-01-1994 13-01-2016 13-01-2016 22016028 P OBC Gen LGBO, Patna Technical resignation 
with lien  28.01.2021

50 Rahul Kumar B.Tech Civil 14-02-1991 18-03-2016 18-03-2016 22016051 P -- -- LGBO, Patna
51 Vanjarapu Sugunakara Rao B.Tech Civil 02-07-1989 23-11-2015 23-11-2015 22015014 P OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad

52 Abhishek Madhesiya B Tech Civil 30-04-1993 25-01-2016 25-01-2016 22016031 P OBC OBC UGBO, Lucknow Technical resignation 
with lien 17.12.2020

53  Krushna Chandra Swain B.Tech Civil 15-05-1989 13-06-2016 13-06-2016 22016069 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
54 Rajat Kumar Garg B.Tech Civil 17-05-1990 30-05-2016 30-05-2016 22016070 P -- -- CWC HQ
55 Jyoti Sharma B.Tech Civil 22-12-1990 12-01-2016 12-01-2016 22016032 P -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
56 Sourabh Mantri B.Tech Civil 03-05-1991 06-02-2016 06-02-2016 22016053 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi
57 Vinit Kumar Sharma B.Tech Civil 24-01-1993 03-02-2016 03-02-2016 22016034 P -- -- MTBO, Gandhinagar
58 Vishal Gupta B.Tech Civil 08-01-1990 30-01-2016 30-01-2016 22016035 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi

59 Bollam Siva Sai Santosh 
Kumar B.Tech Civil 21-08-1995 23-05-2016 23-05-2016 22016072 P OBC Gen KGBO, Hyderabad  

60 Varsha Bisht M.Tech Civil 28-06-1990 16-03-2016 16-03-2016 22016002 P -- -- CWC HQ Resigned with lien 
24.2.2020

61 Vivek Kumar Yadav BE Civil 01-09-1986 15-12-2015 15-12-2015 22015024 P OBC Gen NBO, Bhopal
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62 Amit Kumar Diploma Civil 23-01-1991 02-04-2016 02-04-2016 22016073 P -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
63  Prasanta Bhaya BE Civil 07-12-1987 29-03-2016 29-03-2016 22016074 P OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
64 Pinaki Raha B.Tech Civil 24-12-1989 13-06-2016 13-06-2016 22016075 P OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
65 Md. Amir Warsi Diploma Civil 03-01-1990 29-03-2016 29-03-2016 22016076 P OBC OBC LGBO, Patna
66  Sanjeet Kumar B.Tech Civil 10-09-1990 18-01-2016 18-01-2016 22016036 P OBC OBC CWC HQ
67 Ankit B.Tech Civil 20-12-1992 17-02-2016 17-02-2016 22016077 P OBC OBC YBO, New Delhi
68 Ashvin Patidar Diploma Civil 01-12-1992 06-02-2016 06-02-2016 22016037 P OBC OBC M&ER, Bhubaneswar
69 Jitendra Karva B.Tech Civil 21-01-1991 08-02-2016 08-02-2016 22016038 P OBC OBC MTBO, Gandhinagar
70 Veerendra Kumar Sahu BE Civil 25-04-1991 22-02-2016 22-02-2016 22016039 P OBC OBC M&ER, Bhubaneswar
71 Ramarajan K. BE Civil 20-05-1988 02-12-2015 02-12-2015 22015015 P OBC OBC MS, Bangalore
72 Ravi Kumar Diploma Civil 05-05-1991 23-01-2016 23-01-2016 22016050 P OBC OBC IBO, Chandigarh
73 Vartika M.Tech Civil 12-06-1991 27-05-2016 27-05-2016 22016052 P SC SC CWC HQ
74  Subhadip Mandal BE Civil 20-09-1991 04-03-2016 04-03-2016 22016040 P SC SC T&BDBO, Kolkata
75  Daulat Ram Bairwa Diploma Civil 13-09-1992 11-03-2016 11-03-2016 22016054 P SC SC MTBO, Gandhinagar

76 Kuldeep Kumar Diploma Civil 03-07-1990 09-11-2015 09-11-2015 22015025 P SC SC YBO, New Delhi Technical resignation 
with lien (28.12.2020)

77 Subhash Kumar Paswan B.Tech Civil 19-05-1992 25-01-2016 25-01-2016 22016041 P SC SC T&BDBO, Kolkata

78  Amit Kumar Diploma Civil 15-07-1994 27-01-2016 27-01-2016 22016042 P SC SC T&BDBO, Kolkata Technical resignation 
with lien (29.12.2020)

79 Arun Kumar Dhiroliya Diploma Civil 25-06-1993 30-10-2015 30-10-2015 22015016 P SC SC YBO, New Delhi
80 Shashidhara T. BE Civil 10-06-1993 01-01-2016 01-01-2016 22016043 P SC SC MS, Bangalore
81 Ashok Kumar Bharti B. Tech Civil 30-06-1994 09-02-2016 09-02-2016 22016044 P SC SC YBO, New Delhi
82  Prem Chand Diploma Civil 20-04-1995 25-01-2016 25-01-2016 22016001 P ST ST YBO, New Delhi
83 Lokesh Meena B.Tech Civil 13-06-1990 16-03-2016 16-03-2016 22016079 P ST ST YBO, New Delhi
84 Dharavat Chaitanya M Tech Ci vil 15-08-1992 20-11-2015 20-11-2015 22015017 P ST ST KGBO, Hyderabad
85 Rahul Sharma Diploma Civil 21-11-1989 12.01.2016 12.01.2016 22016045 P OH OH UGBO, Lucknow
86  Uday Kumar Singh Diploma Civil 12-12-1989 13-02-2016 13-02-2016 22016046 P OBC/HH OBC/HH T&BDBO, Kolkata
87 Pankaj Kumar Diploma Civil 03-02-1993 28-01-2016 28-01-2016 22016047 P HH HH T&BDBO, Kolkata
88 Vishal Guleria Diploma Civil 16-02-1994 17-12-2015 17-12-2015 22015018 P HH HH IBO, Chandigarh
89 Sathish Kumar Ayancha BE Civil 29-07-1988 27-11-2015 27-11-2015 22015019 P OBC/HH OBC/HH KGBO, Hyderabad
90 Tarun Mehta B.Tech Civil 29.12.1994 03.02.2018 03.02.2018 22018022 P -- -- NBO, Bhopal
91 Devendra Kumar Meena B.Tech Civil 09.07.1994 15.03.2018 15.03.2018 22018076 P ST ST CWC HQ
92 Prashant Shankar Pandey B.Tech Civil 19.03.1993 01.05.2018 01.05.2018 22018008 P -- -- NBO, Bhopal
93 Saurav Kumar B.E. Civil 13.12.1992 19.02.2018 19.02.2018 22018096 P -- -- LGBO, Patna
94 Biswabinayak Balabantaray B.Tech Civil 17.10.1993 21.02.2018 21.02.2018 22018104 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
95 Sanjeev Kumar B.E. Mech 21.12.1990 19.02.2018 19.02.2018 22018097 P -- -- LGBO, Patna
96 Ankit Kumar B.Tech Civil 05.01.1993 13.03.2018 13.03.2018 22018023 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi
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97 Saurabh Dubey B.Tech Civil 01.07.1989 01.03.2018 01.03.2018 22018007 P -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
98 Anurag Jha B.Tech Civil 06.01.1991 15.02.2018 15.02.2018 22018074 P -- -- LGBO, Patna
99 Giriraj Sharan Singh Dangi B.E. Civil 02.07.1993 26.06.2018 26.06.2018 22018134 T OBC OBC MC, Nagpur

100 Deepak  Kumar B.Tech Civil 24.04.1991 01.02.2018 01.02.2018 22018003 P SC Gen MC, Nagpur
101 Jyotsnarani Swain B.Tech Civil 13.04.1993 29.01.2018 29.01.2018 22018149 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
102 Ankesh   Ranjan Sinha B.E. Civil 13.02.1992 29.01.2018 29.01.2018 22018148 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar

103 Abhishek Tiwari B.Tech Civil 31.10.1992 12.02.2018 12.02.2018 22018064 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar Technical resignation 
with lien (10.12.2021)

104 Himanshu   Singh B.E. Civil 06.09.1994 02.02.2018 02.02.2018 22018014 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
105 Avinash Kumar B.Tech Civil 14.12.1995 08.03.2018 08.03.2018 22018043 P -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
106 Naveen Lasiyal B.Tech Civil 08.08.1992 04.04.2018 04.04.2018 22018024 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi
107 Krishan Sharma B.Tech Mech 16.06.1991 22.03.2018 22.03.2018 22018111 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi
108  Rojina K B.E. Civil 16.09.1993 07.02.2018 07.02.2018 22018036 P OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
109 Devnarayan Mali B.Tech Mech 22.04.1991 16.04.2018 16.04.2018 22018079 P OBC OBC MTBO, Gandhinagar
110 Dheer Singh Diploma Civil 22.09.1995 05.02.2018 05.02.2018 22018028 P -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
111 Virendra Singh Rajputohit B.Tech Civil 13.02.1992 06.06.2018 06.06.2018 22018032 T -- -- MTBO, Gandhinagar
112 Rahul Kumar B.Tech Civil 02.02.1992 26.02.2018 26.02.2018 22018131 P -- -- LGBO, Patna
113 Gaurav Kumar Jha B.Tech Civil 14.09.1993 05.02.2018 05.02.2018 22018029 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
114 Deepak Gupta B.E. Civil 05.08.1994 13.03.2018 13.03.2018 22018113 P -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
115 Rahul Kumar Sharma B.Tech Mech 21.01.1995 30.05.2018 30.05.2018 22018150 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
116 Sumit Kumar Singh B.Tech Civil 10.03.1994 02.02.2018 02.02.2018 22018015 P -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
117 Naveen Kumar Meena B.Tech Civil 02.07.1993 21.03.2018 21.03.2018 22018106 P ST Gen YBO, New Delhi
118 Muzahir Ali B.Tech Civil 10.10.1991 01.03.2018 01.03.2018 22018004 P -- -- YBO, New Delhi
119 Naveen Kumar B.E. Civil 25..12.1985 28.02.2018 28.02.2018 22018089 P SC Gen YBO, New Delhi
120 Pawar Nilesh Parashram B.E. Civil 28.12.1991 29.01.2018 29.01.2018 22018147 P OBC OBC MC, Nagpur
121 Ritesh Kumar B.E. Mech 17.01.1991 24.02.2018 24.02.2018 22018119 P -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
122 Avinash Kumar Singh B.Tech Civil 01.07.1994 13.07.2018 13.07.2018 22018071 T OBC OBC GFCC, Patna
123 Anuj Vishwas Diploma Civil 03.07.1994 27.02.2018 27.02.2018 22018137 P -- -- LGBO, Patna
124 Divyam Garg B.Tech Civil 13.03.1993 20.07.2018 20.07.2018 22018100 T -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
125 Arpit Srivastava B.Tech Civil 30.05.1991 08.03.2018 08.03.2018 22018042 P -- -- LGBO, Patna
126 Manish Sharma B.Tech Civil 06.01.1991 16.07.2018 16.07.2018 22018081 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
127 Akash  Bharadwaj B.Tech Civil 24.10.1992 12.07.2018 12.07.2018 22018066 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
128  Reshma Sunil B.E. Civil 17.07.1992 09.02.2018 09.02.2018 22018048 P OBC Gen C&SR, Coimbatore
129 Shivani B.Tech Civil 02.10.1993 16.07.2018 16.07.2018 22018080 T -- -- CWC HQ
130 Manish Kumar Meena B.Tech Civil 16.06.1991 07.05.2018 07.05.2018 22018037 P ST Gen YBO, New Delhi
131 Prakash Kumar Barik Diploma Civil 08.06.1992 18.04.2018 18.04.2018 22018093 P OBC OBC M&ER, Bhubaneswar
132 Soundarya S BE Civil 13.02.1994 11.07.2018 11.07.2018 22018058 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
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133 Anshuman  Singh B.Tech Civil 05.07.1993 24.02.2018 24.02.2018 22018118 P OBC OBC LGBO, Patna
134 Shivam B.Tech Civil 06.11.1994 25.07.2018 25.07.2018 22018125 T -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
135 Ankur Patel B.Tech Civil 07.12.1992 19.03.2018 19.03.2018 22018098 P OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
136 Kalu Ram Meena B.Tech Civil 01.07.1991 01.03.2018 01.03.2018 22018006 P ST ST YBO, New Delhi
137 Sasikumar S BE Civil 04.10.1990 21.08.2018 21.08.2018 22018108 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
138 Ankit Yadav Diploma Civil 21.02.1995 01.03.2018 01.03.2018 22018005 P OBC OBC UGBO, Lucknow
139 Sunil Kumar Rathor B.Tech Civil 03.12.1989 09.03.2018 09.03.2018 22018050 P OBC OBC YBO, New Delhi
140 Thivakar S M.E. Civil 09.07.1992 05.02.2018 05.02.2018 22018026 P OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
141 Brijesh   Meena B.Tech Civil 13.09.1993 15.03.2018 15.03.2018 22018075 P ST ST YBO, New Delhi
142 Bhagirathi B.Tech Civil 30.01.1993 12.04.2018 12.04.2018 22018065 P SC/OH SC/OH YBO, New Delhi
143 Durgesh Kumar Diploma Civil 21.07.1995 21.02.2018 21.02.2018 22018105 P SC/OH SC/OH UGBO, Lucknow
144 Subhankar Sharma BE Civil 21.06.1994 20.03.2018 20.03.2018 22018099 P HH HH BOBO, Shillong
145 Puneet Kumar B.Tech Mech 17.06.1995 17.07.2018 17.07.2018 22018107 T -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
146 Saurav Patwal B.Tech Mech 23.07.1992 10.07.2018 10.07.2018 22018055 T -- -- CWC HQ
147 Anit Kumar B.Tech Mech 13.07.1991 03.08.2018 03.08.2018 22018023 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
148 Jaydeep Chandra Sahu B.Tech Mech 05.03.1992 30.07.2018 30.07.2018 22018154 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
149 Santosh Kumar B.E. Mech 16.08.1993 31.07.2018 31.07.2018 22018159 T SC SC NBO, Bhopal
150 Koppala Prudhvi Raj B.Tech Mech 24.09.1995 02.07.2018 02.07.2018 22018019 T SC SC KGBO, Hyderabad
151 Deepak Kumar Jatav B.Tech Mech 01.01.1993 25.08.2018 25.08.2018 22018129 T SC SC MTBO, Gandhinagar
152 Harshit B.Tech Civil 03.03.1993 06.08.2018 06.08.2018 22018034 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
153 Ganesh Kumar B B.E. Civil 24.05.1992 02.07.2018 02.07.2018 22018016 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
154 Sumit Kumar B.Tech Civil 19.04.1993 27.06.2018 27.06.2018 22018138 T -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
155 Shashank Singh B.Tech Civil 22.12.1993 25.07.2018 25.07.2018 22018126 T -- -- NBO, Bhopal
156 Dinesh Sharma B.Tech Civil 18.02.1993 27.06.2018 27.06.2018 22018139 T -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
157 Chinnapu Chaitanya Reddy B.Tech Civil 21.08.1992 05.07.2018 05.07.2018 22018031 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
158 Mohd Azam Khan B.Tech Civil 01.07.1992 07.08.2018 07.08.2018 22018040 T -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
159 Rohit B.Tech Civil 14.07.1992 02.07.2018 02.07.2018 22018018 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
160 Ayush Garg B.Tech Civil 31.08.1993 27.07.2018 27.07.2018 22018140 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
161 Sumit Agrawal M-Tech Civil 05.03.1992 24.07.2018 24.07.2018 22018120 T -- -- NBO, Bhopal
162 Abhinav Sharma B.Tech Civil 31.12.1992 01.08.2018 01.08.2018 22018009 T -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
163 Kundan Kumar B.Tech Civil 19.02.1990 28.07.2018 28.07.2018 22018143 T -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
164 Ved Prakash B.Tech Civil 18.03.1993 23.08.2018 23.08.2018 22018116 T -- -- BOBO, Shillong
165 Md Aziz Mokhtar B.E. Civil 26.02.1994 10.09.2018 10.09.2018 22018056 T -- -- LGBO, Patna
166 Nishant B.Tech Civil 04.03.1997 26.09.2018 26.09.2018 22018136 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
167 Alok Ranjan B.E. Civil 25.11.1993 30.07.2018 30.07.2018 22018010 T -- -- LGBO, Patna
168 Anurag Mishra B.Tech Civil 20.01.1995 17.08.2018 17.08.2018 22018088 T -- -- LGBO, Patna
169 Akhil Pratap Singh AMIE Civil 31.12.1992 23.10.2018 23.10.2018 22018117 T -- -- BBO, Guwahati

Page 5 of 10



Draft Seniority List of JE (C&M) as on 1.1.202021

Name                
 (Sh-Smt-Kumari) Date of Birth

Date of entry 
in the Govt. 

service

Date of 
apointment 

to the Grade

Employee 
code

DD-MM-YY DD-MM-YY DD-MM-YY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10` 11 12

Organisation RemarksSN Qualificat
ion Stream

Pmt-
Tem

p

SC- ST- 
 OBC- 

PH

Category 
Selected as

170 Dasarapalli Narendra Reddy B.Tech Civil 15.06.1994 09.07.2018 09.07.2018 22018052 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
171 Adarsh Shukla B.E. Civil 30.11.1992 09.08.2018 09.08.2018 22018053 T -- -- BBO, Guwahati
172 Arunachalam R B.E. Civil 19.05.1991 06.08.2018 06.08.2018 22018033 T -- -- C&SR, Coimbatore
173 Kishan Rawlani B.E. Civil 14.10.1993 07.07.2018 07.07.2018 22018038 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
174 Suraj Singh B.Tech Civil 08.09.1994 07.08.2018 07.08.2018 22018039 T -- -- CWC HQ
175 Sujeet Kumar Patel B.Tech Civil 06.05.1990 28.07.2018 28.07.2018 22018144 T OBC OBC LGBO, Patna
176 Chetan Pawar M.E Civil 12.05.1993 20.09.2018 20.09.2018 22018155 T OBC OBC MTBO, Gandhinagar
177 Iltifat Anwar B.Tech Civil 01.07.1992 01.09.2018 01.09.2018 22018156 T OBC OBC MTBO, Gandhinagar
178 Hansraj Kalwaniya B.Tech Civil 04.04.1992 28.07.2018 28.07.2018 22018145 T OBC OBC YBO, New Delhi
179 Tirath Singh B.Tech Civil 28.02.1992 26.07.2018 26.07.2018 22018135 T OBC OBC UGBO, Lucknow
180 Mohd Munnawwar Qadir B.Tech Civil 08.05.1994 16.01.2018 16.01.2018 22018161 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
181 Mohd Azharuddin Ansari B.Tech Civil 06.07.1990 17.09.2018 17.09.2018 22018092 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
182 Dinesh R B.E. Civil 19.06.1995 11.07.2018 11.07.2018 22018011 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
183 Rupesh Kumar Yadav B.Tech Civil 12.07.1991 09.10.2018 09.10.2018 22018054 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
184 Jitendra Nayak M.Tech Civil 03.01.1993 23.07.2018 23.07.2018 22018115 T OBC OBC MC, Nagpur
185 Saurav Capasia B.Tech Civil 19.11.1994 17.07.2018 17.07.2018 22018084 T OBC OBC UGBO, Lucknow
186 Bhola Maurya Diploma Civil 15.08.1996 25.08.2018 25.08.2018 22018091 T OBC OBC MTBO, Gandhinagar
187 Ram Chandra Suthar B.Tech Civil 25.11.1993 11.07.2018 11.07.2018 22018060 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
188 Shivkesh Meena B.Tech Civil 20.10.1995 01.09.2018 01.09.2018 22018114 T ST ST MTBO, Gandhinagar
189 Prashant ChaGenasiya B.Tech Civil 01.03.1994 15.10.2018 15.10.2018 22018077 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
190 Rahul Raja B.Tech Civil 04.07.1995 24.07.2018 24.07.2018 22018123 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
191 Shivam Gangwar B.Tech Civil 04.06.1991 23.07.2018 23.07.2018 22018030 T OBC OBC UGBO, Lucknow
192 Murari Kumar B.Tech Civil 15.10.1993 10.10.2018 10.10.2018 22018057 T OBC OBC LGBO, Patna
193 Ravi Kumar B.Tech Civil 08.08.1994 06.08.2018 06.08.2018 22018035 T OBC OBC YBO, New Delhi
194 Rajeev Rajan Rathour B.Tech Civil 21.11.1994 18.08.2018 18.08.2018 22018094 T OBC OBC BBO, Guwahati
195 Arvind Singh Molfa B.Tech Civil 03.07.1994 21.08.2018 21.08.2018 22018109 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
196 Dikshant Rangari B.E. Civil 29.01.1993 30.07.2018 30.07.2018 22018152 T SC SC MC, Nagpur
197 Vishnu Kumar Jatav B.Tech Civil 20.02.1993 18.08.2018 18.08.2018 22018095 T SC SC BBO, Guwahati
198 Sunil Verma B.Tech Civil 31.03.1993 14.08.2018 14.08.2018 22018073 T SC SC BBO, Guwahati
199 Manish Singh M.Tech Civil 31.07.1993 28.06.2018 28.06.2018 22018142 T SC SC IBO, Chandigarh
200 Kuldeep Kumar B.Tech Civil 06.04.1993 01.08.2018 01.08.2018 22018063 T SC SC LGBO, Patna
201 Ram Babu B.Tech Civil 08.07.1992 30.07.2018 30.07.2018 22018153 T SC SC UGBO, Lucknow
202 Anmol B.Tech Civil 25.02.1994 24.07.2018 24.07.2018 22018122 T SC SC YBO, New Delhi
203 Ankur Chaudhry B.Tech Civil 11.03.1992 08.09.2018 08.09.2018 22018047 T SC SC LGBO, Patna
204 Nandan Kumar Diploma Civil 14.12.1996 07.08.2018 07.08.2018 22018041 T SC SC LGBO, Patna
205 Sonu Rajak B.Tech Civil 04.07.1992 16.08.2018 16.08.2018 22018086 T SC SC BBO, Guwahati
206 Ashish Diwakar B.Tech Civil 06.12.1990 21.08.2018 21.08.2018 22018110 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong
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207 Mohit Kumar Dev Diploma Civil 23.12.1994 16.07.2018 16.07.2018 22018087 T SC SC UGBO, Lucknow
208 Ajay Kumar Diploma Civil 01.01.1994 30.08.2018 30.08.2018 22018108 T SC SC MTBO, Gandhinagar
209 Pratik Raj B.Tech Civil 25.12.1993 20.07.2018 20.07.2018 22018101 T SC SC GFCC, Patna
210 Vivek Nandan B.Tech Civil 06.05.1993 11.07.2018 11.07.2018 22018062 T SC SC LGBO, Patna
211 Pankaj Kumar B.Tech Civil 23.10.1993 13.08.2018 13.08.2018 22018072 T SC SC BBO, Guwahati
212 Gaurav Kumar B.Tech Civil 01.03.1993 12.07.2018 12.07.2018 22018067 T SC SC LGBO, Patna
213 Akash Kumar Butolia B.Tech Civil 13.09.1991 30.08.2018 30.08.2018 22018012 T SC SC MTBO, Gandhinagar
214 Dheeraj Kumar Hans B.E. Civil 04.10.1992 02.07.2018 02.07.2018 22018020 T SC SC NBO, Bhopal
215 Swarn Bharti B.Tech Civil 10.07.1993 20.07.2018 20.07.2018 22018102 T SC SC UGBO, Lucknow
216 Siddharth Kumar M.Tech Civil 28.09.1992 16.07.2018 16.07.2018 22018085 T SC SC UGBO, Lucknow
217 Soumya Ranjan Behera Diploma Civil 05.07.1995 02.07.2018 02.07.2018 22018021 T OBC OBC/OH M&ER, Bhubaneswar
218 Chandan Kumar Diploma Civil 14.08.1995 17.09.2018 17.09.2018 22018130 T OBC OBC/OH MTBO, Gandhinagar
219 Rakhi M P B.Tech Civil 25.04.1991 05.07.2018 05.07.2018 22018046 T OBC OBC/HH C&SR, Coimbatore
220 Love Kumar B.E. Civil 14.03.1992 31.07.2018 31.07.2018 22018158 T OBC OBC/HH LGBO, Patna
221 Shivam Gupta BE Civil 02.03.1994 25.03.2019 25.03.2019 22019004 T -- -- UGBO, Lucknow
222 Vishal Manglani B.E. Civil 29.08.1994 11.03.2019 11.03.2019 22019003 T -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
223 Maneesh Kumar Gupta B.Tech Civil 15.06.1996 06.03.2019 06.03.2019 22019002 T -- -- BBO, Guwahati
224 Rakesh Singh Raghuwanshi B.E. Civil 05.04.1991 28.02.2019 28.02.2019 22019001 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
225 Sorab Gupta B.E. Mech 11.10.1993 12.04.2021 12.04.2021 022021033 T -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
226 Shashank Choudhary B.E. Mech 24.12.1993 19.07.2021 19.07.2021 022021034 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
227 Chandra Mani Gupta B. Tech Mech 18.03.1992 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021035 T OBC Gen LGBO, Patna
228 Subhash Prasad B. Tech Mech 6.8.1987 24.04.2021 24.04.2021 022021006 T OBC OBC MTBO, Gandhinagar
229 Amul Porwal B.E. Civil 7.3.1997 18.05.2021 18.05.2021 022021036 T -- -- MTBO, Gandhinagar
230 Deepak Sagar B. Tech Mech 10.7.1994 17.06.2021 17.06.2021 022021037 T SC SC YBO, New Delhi
231 Amit Kumar B.E. Civil 5.21.1994 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021038 T -- -- LGBO, Patna
232 Ayush Kansal B. Tech Civil 10.23.1994 28.06.2021 28.06.2021 022021039 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
233 Abhishank Choudhury B. Tech Civil 25.07.1991 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021040 T -- -- LGBO, Patna
234 Manju Mayank Tiwari B.E. Civil 12.15.1995 24.05.2021 24.05.2021 022021041 T -- -- MC, Nagpur
235 Satyendera Kumar Tripathi Diploma Civil 08.07.1995 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021042 T -- -- LGBO, Patna
236 Vikash Kumar Singh Diploma Civil 8.10.1997 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021043 T -- -- LGBO, Patna
237 Kunal Kansal B. Tech Civil 10.8.1993 15.07.2021 15.07.2021 022021044 T -- -- CWC HQ
238 Watan Dubey B.E. Civil 25.03.1995 24.05.2021 24.05.2021 022021045 T -- -- MC, Nagpur
239 Shubham Agrahari B.E. Civil 13.07.1996 24.05.2021 24.05.2021 022021046 T -- -- MC, Nagpur
240 Anurag Pratap Singh B.E. Civil 15-04-1996 14.06.2021 14.06.2021 022021047 T -- -- NBO, Bhopal
241 Vivek Kumar Gaurav B.E. Mech 24.04.1997 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021048 T SC SC LGBO, Patna
242 Pooja Garg R B.E. Civil 12.22.1997 17.04.2021 17.04.2021 022021002 T -- -- IBO, Chandigarh
243 Shreya Laddha B. Tech Civil 13-12-1995 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021049 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi

Page 7 of 10



Draft Seniority List of JE (C&M) as on 1.1.202021

Name                
 (Sh-Smt-Kumari) Date of Birth

Date of entry 
in the Govt. 

service

Date of 
apointment 

to the Grade

Employee 
code

DD-MM-YY DD-MM-YY DD-MM-YY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10` 11 12

Organisation RemarksSN Qualificat
ion Stream

Pmt-
Tem

p

SC- ST- 
 OBC- 

PH

Category 
Selected as

244 Anmol Jadaun B. Tech Civil 11.1.1997 16.07.2021 16.07.2021 022021050 T -- -- MTBO, Gandhinagar
245 Krishan Kant Gautam B. Tech Civil 9.2.1995 01.05.2021 01.05.2021 022021051 T -- -- MTBO, Gandhinagar
246 Vishal Kumar B. Tech Civil 15.09.1997 04.05.2021 04.05.2021 022021052 T -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
247 Bareedula Sumanth Reddy B. Tech Civil 10.16.1994 29.04.2021 29.04.2021 022021008 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
248 Rahul Tomar B. Tech Civil 07.07.1995 17.05.2021 17.05.2021 022021053 T -- -- MC, Nagpur
249 Saurabh Sharma Diploma Civil 21.06.1997 01.05.2021 01.05.2021 022021054 T -- -- MTBO, Gandhinagar
250 Prashant Kumar B.E. Civil 07.01.1995 03.05.2021 03.05.2021 022021055 T -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
251 Akshay Pachwan B. Tech Civil 3.10.1997 07.06.2021 07.06.2021 022021056 T -- -- MC, Nagpur
252 Mohammad Ashik B. Tech Civil 11.8.1995 31.05.2021 31.05.2021 022021057 T -- -- MC, Nagpur
253 Divyanshu Singh B. Tech Civil 7.7.1998 28.04.2021 28.04.2021 022021007 T -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
254 Atul Shishodia B. Tech Civil 7.7.1996 12.04.2021 12.04.2021 022021058 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
255 Chaitanya Pankar B. Tech Civil 25.05.1995 12.04.2021 12.04.2021 022021059 T -- -- NWA
256 Shashwat Nagar B. Tech Civil 05.12.1993 05.07.2021 05.07.2021 022021060 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
257 Shivam Tyagi B. Tech Civil 10.10.1994 08.05.2021 08.05.2021 022021061 T -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
258 Lakhan Singh Meena B. Tech Mech 6.29.1991 29.04.2021 29.04.2021 022021009 T ST ST KGBO, Hyderabad
259 Vishal Kumar B. Tech Civil 10.08.1996 11.06.2021 11.06.2021 022021062 T OBC Gen T&BDBO, Kolkata
260 Himanshu Kumar B. Tech Civil 11.03.1993 19.06.21 19.06.2021 022021063 T OBC Gen T&BDBO, Kolkata
261 Jayram Kumar B. Tech Civil 8.27.1995 03.06.2021 03.06.2021 022021064 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
262 Deepak Kumar Saini Diploma Civil 7.1.1996 16.04.2021 16.04.2021 022021001 T OBC OBC MS, Bangalore
263 Ganta Ramakrishna Reddy B. Tech Civil 12.16.1994 07.06.2021 07.06.2021 022021065 T EWS Gen KGBO, Hyderabad
264 MD Tanweer Alam B.E. Civil 23.10.1997 30.04.2021 30.04.2021 022021010 T OBC Gen T&BDBO, Kolkata
265 Anshuman singh B.E. Civil 31.08.1992 26.04.2021 26.04.2021 022021011 T -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
266 Pawan B. Tech Civil 3.18.1995 18.05.2021 18.05.2021 022021066 T OBC Gen MS, Bangalore
267 Kaushal Patle B.E. Civil 15.07.1996 24.05.2021 24.05.2021 022021067 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
268 Gaurvendra Singh B. Tech Civil 01.04.1996 06.05.2021 06.05.2021 022021068 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
269 Salana Gnaneswara Rao B. Tech Civil 8.29.1997 04.06.2021 04.06.2021 022021069 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
270 Sonia B. Tech Civil 28-12-1995 15.06.2021 15.06.2021 022021070 T -- -- YBO, New Delhi
271 Dhananjay Kumar B. Tech Civil 15.03.1995 31.07.2021 31.07.2021 022021071 T -- -- T&BDBO, Kolkata
272 Ajay Singh Chauhan B. Tech Civil 5.6.1996 24.05.2021 24.05.2021 022021072 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
273 Saleem Ansari B. Tech Civil 20.07.1996 24.04.2021 24.04.2021 022021012 T OBC Gen M&ER, Bhubaneswar
274 Bivin C Kurien B.E. Civil 29.10.1994 26.04.2021 26.04.2021 022021013 T -- -- KGBO, Hyderabad
275 Aakash Keshariya B.E. Civil 4.24.1996 03.05.2021 03.05.2021 022021073 T OBC Gen KGBO, Hyderabad
276 Nadeem B. Tech Civil 12.2.1994 23.04.2021 23.04.2021 022021014 T -- -- M&ER, Bhubaneswar
277 Kaviya R B.E. Civil 7.10.1994 10.06.2021 10.06.2021 022021074 T OBC Gen C&SR, Coimbatore
278 Harjeet Singh B. Tech Civil 9.23.1995 23.04.2021 23.04.2021 022021015 T OBC Gen M&ER, Bhubaneswar
279 Dharmender Tiwari B. Tech Civil 6.10.1994 31.08.2021 31.08.2021 022021075 T -- -- MS, Bangalore
280 Renu B.E. Civil 7.5.1996 19.07.2021 19.07.2021 022021076 T OBC Gen YBO, New Delhi
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281 Ankit Sen B.E. Civil 9.8.1995 18.05.2021 18.05.2021 022021077 T OBC Gen MS, Bangalore
282 Amar Chand Bhati B. Tech Civil 29-01-1997 20.05.2021 20.05.2021 022021078 T OBC OBC MS, Bangalore
283 Shivam Soni B. Tech Civil 10.7.1996 01.06.2021 01.06.2021 022021079 T OBC OBC MS, Bangalore
284 Lokesh Choudhary B. Tech Civil 9.29.1997 21.04.2021 21.04.2021 022021016 T OBC OBC MS, Bangalore
285 Khem Chand Saini Diploma Civil 13-09-1997 19.05.2021 19.05.2021 022021080 T OBC OBC MS, Bangalore
286 Ranjeet Raushan B. Tech Civil 3.3.1994 08.06.2021 08.06.2021 022021081 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
287 Om Prakash Meena B. Tech Mech 6.7.1992 31.05.2021 31.05.2021 022021082 T ST ST MS, Bangalore
288 Ravi Kumar B. Tech Civil 5.28.1995 15.05.2021 15.05.2021 022021083 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
289 Aditya Anand B. Tech Civil 9.8.1994 05.06.2021 05.06.2021 022021084 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
290 Kumar Gaurav B. Tech Civil 20.09.1994 17.05.2021 17.05.2021 022021085 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata

291 Hariom Meena B. Tech Civil 7.15.1993 04.10.2021 04.10.2021 022021086 T ST ST C&SR, Coimbatore Resigned 
w.e.f.14.01.2022

292 Shivangi B. Tech Civil 07.03.1994 08.06.2021 08.06.2021 022021087 T OBC OBC UGBO, Lucknow
293 Chirag Kalal B. Tech Civil 24-07-1997 18.09.2021 18.09.2021 022021088 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
294 Vijay Gupta Diploma Civil 28-11-1999 25.10.2021 25.10.2021 022021089 T OBC OBC BBO, Guwahati
295 Deepak Kumar B. Tech Civil 21.08.1996 03.05.2021 03.05.2021 022021090 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
296 Ashutosh Muwal B. Tech Civil 31-03-1996 21.04.2021 21.04.2021 022021017 T OBC OBC BBO, Guwahati
297 Ajay Kumar Yadav B. Tech Civil 10.10.1996 15.06.2021 15.06.2021 022021091 T OBC OBC BBO, Guwahati
298 Abhimanyu Singh B. Tech Civil 10.09.1994 28.05.2021 28.05.2021 022021092 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
299 Srajan Rastogi B. Tech Civil 7.9.1997 28.05.2021 28.05.2021 022021093 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
300 Nitin Bhardwaj B. Tech Civil 6.13.1995 07.10.2021 07.10.2021 022021094 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
301 Praveen Kumar Verma B. Tech Civil 12.5.1994 02.06.2021 02.06.2021 022021095 T OBC OBC BBO, Guwahati
302 Mohammad Mustaqeem B. Tech Civil 7.21.1992 23.04.2021 23.04.2021 022021018 T OBC OBC BBO, Guwahati
303 Vinod Nagar B. Tech Civil 5.7.1996 03.07.2021 03.07.2021 022021096 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
304 Pradip Suresh Kshirsagar B. Tech Civil 03.06.1997 19.04.2021 19.04.2021 022021019 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
305 Kumar Siddhant B. Tech Civil 20.06.1997 08.06.2021 08.06.2021 022021097 T OBC OBC T&BDBO, Kolkata
306 Deepak Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 7.26.1993 10.05.2021 10.05.2021 022021098 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
307 Virendra Singh B. Tech Civil 5.10.1995 22.04.2021 22.04.2021 022021020 T OBC OBC BBO, Guwahati
308 Vanjarapu Ananda Rao B. Tech Civil 6.1.1995 21.06.2021 21.06.2021 022021099 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
309 Nishchal Verma B. Tech Civil 01.07.1998 28.05.2021 28.05.2021 022021100 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
310 Chandra Prakash Murya Diploma Civil 13.03.1998 17.04.2021 17.04.2021 022021003 T OBC OBC C&SR, Coimbatore
311 Vesham Manoj Yadav Diploma Civil 6.29.1998 07.05.2021 07.05.2021 022021101 T OBC OBC KGBO, Hyderabad
312 Bippin Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 1.24.1994 28.07.2021 28.07.2021 022021102 T ST ST C&SR, Coimbatore
313 Vishvendra Singh Jareda B. Tech Civil 9.24.1993 23.04.2021 23.04.2021 022021021 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
314 Sunil Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 5.15.1996 13.08.2021 13.08.2021 022021103 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
315 Ankur Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 5.10.1995 23.04.2021 23.04.2021 022021022 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
316 Harkesh Meena B. Tech Civil 18-06-1994 21.04.2021 21.04.2021 022021023 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
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317 Gaurav Bhora B. Tech Civil 7.14.1996 21.04.2021 21.04.2021 022021024 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
318 Dinesh Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 8.10.1992 23.04.2021 23.04.2021 022021025 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
319 Rahul Kumar Meena Diploma Civil 2.20.1997 20.04.2021 20.04.2021 022021026 T ST ST BBO, Guwahati
320 Lakhan Lal Meena B. Tech Civil 7.18.1995 17.06.2021 17.06.2021 022021104 T ST ST BOBO, Shillong
321 Ajay Raj Meena B. Tech Civil 11.10.1996 17.04.2021 17.04.2021 022021007 T ST ST BOBO, Shillong
322 Dasari Raja B. Tech Civil 8.25.1995 26.04.2021 26.04.2021 022021027 T SC SC KGBO, Hyderabad
323 Sandeep Kumar Verma B. Tech Civil 23-07-1998 23.06.2021 23.06.2021 022021105 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong
324 Abhishek Jaigrawall B. Tech Civil 2.7.1996 20.04.2021 20.04.2021 022021028 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong
325 Praveen Kumar B. Tech Civil 19.04.1995 09.07.2021 09.07.2021 022021106 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong

326 Ravi Kant Diploma Civil 06.05.1997 19.05.2021 19.05.2021 022021107 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong

327 Akash Babu B. Tech Civil 20.03.1993 16.04.2021 16.04.2021 022021005 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong
328 Shailendra Kumar Gautam B. Tech Civil 15-08-1997 01.05.2021 01.05.2021 022021108 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong
329 Arjun Verma B. Tech Civil 11.05.1996 20.04.2021 20.04.2021 022021029 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong

330 Dinakar Gurivindapalli B. Tech Civil 5.26.1992 26.04.2021 26.04.2021 022021030 T SC SC KGBO, Hyderabad

331 Naman Bichpuriya B.E. Civil 22.05.1997 19.05.2021 19.05.2021 022021109 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong
332 Jalaj Chowdhary B. Tech Civil 5.26.1989 30.09.2021 30.09.2021 022021110 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong
333 Amit Prabhat B. Tech Civil 11.19.1995 23.04.2021 23.04.2021 022021031 T SC SC BOBO, Shillong

334 Prakash Ojha B. Tech Mech 5.6.1998 03.07.2021 03.07.2021 022021111 T -- OH UGBO, Lucknow

335 Chiranjit S Samanta B. Tech Civil 16-02-1994 27.04.2021 27.04.2021 022021032 T -- OH KGBO, Hyderabad

336 Deepak Kumar Gupta Diploma Civil 20.03.1994 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021112 T OBC OH LGBO, Patna

337 Urman Ali B. Tech Civil 8.1.1992 18.05.2021 18.05.2021 022021113 T OBC OBC UGBO, Lucknow
338 Aman Chaudhary B. Tech Civil 13.04.1994 07.05.2021 07.05.2021 022021114 T OBC HH UGBO, Lucknow
339 Raushan Kumar B.E. Civil 25.09.1996 01.07.2021 01.07.2021 022021115 T -- HH LGBO, Patna
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1 Sorab Gupta B.E. Mech 11.10.1993 12.04.2021 --

2 Shashank Choudhary B.E. Mech 24.12.1993 19.07.2021 --

3 Chandra Mani Gupta B. Tech Mech 18.03.1992 01.07.2021 OBC

4 Subhash Prasad B. Tech Mech 6.8.1987 24.04.2021 OBC

5 Amul Porwal B.E. Civil 7.3.1997 18.05.2021 --

6 Deepak Sagar B. Tech Mech 10.7.1994 17.06.2021 SC

7 Amit Kumar B.E. Civil 5.21.1994 01.07.2021 --

8 Ayush Kansal B. Tech Civil 10.23.1994 28.06.2021 --

9 Abhishank Choudhury B. Tech Civil 25.07.1991 01.07.2021 --

10
Manju Mayank Tiwari B.E. Civil 12.15.1995 24.05.2021 --

11
Satyendera Kumar 
Tripathi

Diploma Civil 08.07.1995 01.07.2021 --

12 Vikash Kumar Singh Diploma Civil 8.10.1997 01.07.2021 --

13 Kunal Kansal B. Tech Civil 10.8.1993 15.07.2021 --

14 Watan Dubey B.E. Civil 25.03.1995 24.05.2021 --

15 Shubham Agrahari B.E. Civil 13.07.1996 24.05.2021 --

16 Anurag Pratap Singh B.E. Civil 15-04-1996 14.06.2021 --

17 Vivek Kumar Gaurav B.E. Mech 24.04.1997 01.07.2021 SC

18 Pooja Garg R B.E. Civil 12.22.1997 17.04.2021 --

19 Shreya Laddha B. Tech Civil 13-12-1995 01.07.2021 --

20 Anmol Jadaun B. Tech Civil 11.1.1997 16.07.2021 --

21 Krishan Kant Gautam B. Tech Civil 9.2.1995 01.05.2021 --

22 Vishal Kumar B. Tech Civil 15.09.1997 04.05.2021 --

23
Bareedula Sumanth 
Reddy

B. Tech Civil 10.16.1994 29.04.2021 --

24 Rahul Tomar B. Tech Civil 07.07.1995 17.05.2021 --

25 Saurabh Sharma Diploma Civil 21.06.1997 01.05.2021 --

26 Prashant Kumar B.E. Civil 07.01.1995 03.05.2021 --

27 Akshay Pachwan B. Tech Civil 3.10.1997 07.06.2021 --

28 Mohammad Ashik B. Tech Civil 11.8.1995 31.05.2021 --

29 Divyanshu Singh B. Tech Civil 7.7.1998 28.04.2021 --

30 Atul Shishodia B. Tech Civil 7.7.1996 12.04.2021 --

31 Chaitanya Pankar B. Tech Civil 25.05.1995 12.04.2021 --

32 Shashwat Nagar B. Tech Civil 05.12.1993 05.07.2021 --

33 Shivam Tyagi B. Tech Civil 10.10.1994 08.05.2021 --

34 Lakhan Singh Meena B. Tech Mech 6.29.1991 29.04.2021 ST

35 Vishal Kumar B. Tech Civil 10.08.1996 11.06.2021 OBC

36 Himanshu Kumar B. Tech Civil 11.03.1993 19.06.21 OBC

37 Jayram Kumar B. Tech Civil 8.27.1995 03.06.2021 OBC

38 Deepak Kumar Saini Diploma Civil 7.1.1996 16.04.2021 OBC

39
Ganta Ramakrishna 
Reddy

B. Tech Civil 12.16.1994 07.06.2021 EWS

40 MD Tanweer Alam B.E. Civil 23.10.1997 30.04.2021 OBC

41 Anshuman singh B.E. Civil 31.08.1992 26.04.2021 --

For the calender year 2021 (1.1.2021 to 31.12.2021)

Addition List 
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For the calender year 2021 (1.1.2021 to 31.12.2021)

Addition List 

42 Pawan B. Tech Civil 3.18.1995 18.05.2021 OBC

43 Kaushal Patle B.E. Civil 15.07.1996 24.05.2021 OBC

44 Gaurvendra Singh B. Tech Civil 01.04.1996 06.05.2021 --

45
Salana Gnaneswara Rao B. Tech Civil 8.29.1997 04.06.2021 OBC

46 Sonia B. Tech Civil 28-12-1995 15.06.2021 --

47 Dhananjay Kumar B. Tech Civil 15.03.1995 31.07.2021 --

48 Ajay Singh Chauhan B. Tech Civil 5.6.1996 24.05.2021 --

49 Saleem Ansari B. Tech Civil 20.07.1996 24.04.2021 OBC

50 Bivin C Kurien B.E. Civil 29.10.1994 26.04.2021 --

51 Aakash Keshariya B.E. Civil 4.24.1996 03.05.2021 OBC

52 Nadeem B. Tech Civil 12.2.1994 23.04.2021 --

53 Kaviya R B.E. Civil 7.10.1994 10.06.2021 OBC

54 Harjeet Singh B. Tech Civil 9.23.1995 23.04.2021 OBC

55 Dharmender Tiwari B. Tech Civil 6.10.1994 31.08.2021 --

56 Renu B.E. Civil 7.5.1996 19.07.2021 OBC

57 Ankit Sen B.E. Civil 9.8.1995 18.05.2021 OBC

58 Amar Chand Bhati B. Tech Civil 29-01-1997 20.05.2021 OBC

59 Shivam Soni B. Tech Civil 10.7.1996 01.06.2021 OBC

60 Lokesh Choudhary B. Tech Civil 9.29.1997 21.04.2021 OBC

61 Khem Chand Saini Diploma Civil 13-09-1997 19.05.2021 OBC

62 Ranjeet Raushan B. Tech Civil 3.3.1994 08.06.2021 OBC

63 Om Prakash Meena B. Tech Mech 6.7.1992 31.05.2021 ST 

64 Ravi Kumar B. Tech Civil 5.28.1995 15.05.2021 OBC

65 Aditya Anand B. Tech Civil 9.8.1994 05.06.2021 OBC

66 Kumar Gaurav B. Tech Civil 20.09.1994 17.05.2021 OBC

67 Hariom Meena B. Tech Civil 7.15.1993 04.10.2021 ST

68 Shivangi B. Tech Civil 07.03.1994 08.06.2021 OBC

69 Chirag Kalal B. Tech Civil 24-07-1997 18.09.2021 OBC

70 Vijay Gupta Diploma Civil 28-11-1999 25.10.2021 OBC

71 Deepak Kumar B. Tech Civil 21.08.1996 03.05.2021 OBC

72 Ashutosh Muwal B. Tech Civil 31-03-1996 21.04.2021 OBC

73 Ajay Kumar Yadav B. Tech Civil 10.10.1996 15.06.2021 OBC

74 Abhimanyu Singh B. Tech Civil 10.09.1994 28.05.2021 OBC

75 Srajan Rastogi B. Tech Civil 7.9.1997 28.05.2021 OBC

76 Nitin Bhardwaj B. Tech Civil 6.13.1995 07.10.2021 OBC

77 Praveen Kumar Verma B. Tech Civil 12.5.1994 02.06.2021 OBC

78
Mohammad Mustaqeem B. Tech Civil 7.21.1992 23.04.2021 OBC

79 Vinod Nagar B. Tech Civil 5.7.1996 03.07.2021 OBC

80
Pradip Suresh Kshirsagar B. Tech Civil 03.06.1997 19.04.2021 OBC

81 Kumar Siddhant B. Tech Civil 20.06.1997 08.06.2021 OBC

82 Deepak Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 7.26.1993 10.05.2021 ST



Sl.No. Name Qualification Stream Date of Birth Date of Joining SC/ST/OBC

For the calender year 2021 (1.1.2021 to 31.12.2021)

Addition List 

83 Virendra Singh B. Tech Civil 5.10.1995 22.04.2021 OBC

84
Vanjarapu Ananda Rao B. Tech Civil 6.1.1995 21.06.2021 OBC

85 Nishchal Verma B. Tech Civil 01.07.1998 28.05.2021 OBC

86
Chandra Prakash Murya Diploma Civil 13.03.1998 17.04.2021 OBC

87 Vesham Manoj Yadav Diploma Civil 6.29.1998 07.05.2021 OBC

88 Bippin Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 1.24.1994 28.07.2021 ST

89
Vishvendra Singh Jareda B. Tech Civil 9.24.1993 23.04.2021 ST

90 Sunil Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 5.15.1996 13.08.2021 ST

91 Ankur Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 5.10.1995 23.04.2021 ST

92 Harkesh Meena B. Tech Civil 18-06-1994 21.04.2021 ST

93 Gaurav Bhora B. Tech Civil 7.14.1996 21.04.2021 ST

94 Dinesh Kumar Meena B. Tech Civil 8.10.1992 23.04.2021 ST

95 Rahul Kumar Meena Diploma Civil 2.20.1997 20.04.2021 ST

96 Lakhan Lal Meena B. Tech Civil 7.18.1995 17.06.2021 ST

97 Ajay Raj Meena B. Tech Civil 11.10.1996 17.04.2021 ST

98 Dasari Raja B. Tech Civil 8.25.1995 26.04.2021 SC

99 Sandeep Kumar Verma B. Tech Civil 23-07-1998 23.06.2021 SC

100 Abhishek Jaigrawall B. Tech Civil 2.7.1996 20.04.2021 SC

101 Praveen Kumar B. Tech Civil 19.04.1995 09.07.2021 SC

102 Ravi Kant Diploma Civil 06.05.1997 19.05.2021 SC

103 Akash Babu B. Tech Civil 20.03.1993 16.04.2021 SC

104
Shailendra Kumar 
Gautam

B. Tech Civil 15-08-1997 01.05.2021 SC

105 Arjun Verma B. Tech Civil 11.05.1996 20.04.2021 SC

106 Dinakar Gurivindapalli B. Tech Civil 5.26.1992 26.04.2021 SC

107 Naman Bichpuriya B.E. Civil 22.05.1997 19.05.2021 SC

108 Jalaj Chowdhary B. Tech Civil 5.26.1989 30.09.2021 SC

109 Amit Prabhat B. Tech Civil 11.19.1995 23.04.2021 SC

110 Prakash Ojha B. Tech Mech 5.6.1998 03.07.2021 --

111 Chiranjit S Samanta B. Tech Civil 16-02-1994 27.04.2021 --

112 Deepak Kumar Gupta Diploma Civil 20.03.1994 01.07.2021 OBC

113 Urman Ali B. Tech Civil 8.1.1992 18.05.2021 OBC

114 Aman Chaudhary B. Tech Civil 13.04.1994 07.05.2021 OBC

115 Raushan Kumar B.E. Civil 25.09.1996 01.07.2021 --
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1
5 Ekansh Patidar BE 13‐02‐1989 11‐08‐2014 22014005 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.9.21

2
6 Nishant Kumar AMIE 04‐12‐1992 05‐08‐2014 22014006 Gen

Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
21.6.21

3
7

Anjani Kumar 
Singh

B.Tech 02‐02‐1990 28‐08‐2014 22014007 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
25.6.21

4
8 Deepak Kumar B.Tech 25‐12‐1990 05‐08‐2014 22014008 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
10.6.21

5
9 Gopal Kumar B.Tech 06‐01‐1989 05‐08‐2014 22014009 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
22.6.21

6
10 Naveen B.Tech 01‐10‐1990 12‐08‐2014 22014010 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
11.6.21

7
11 Umesh Sharma BE 17‐06‐1987 13‐08‐2014 22014012 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
10.6.21

8
12 Vijay Pant B.Tech 09‐01‐1990 05‐08‐2014 22014013 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
10.6.21

9
13

Javed Hasan 
Khan

B.Tech 01‐02‐1988 05‐08‐2014 22014014 Gen
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
17.6.21

10
14

Arun Kumar 
Bharti

B.Tech 18‐07‐1987 14‐08‐2014 22014015 SC
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
31.7.21

11
15

Sidharth 
Richhariya

BE 31‐07‐1989 08‐01‐2015 22015001 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
23.6.21

12
16 Sant Kumar B.Tech 03‐05‐1990 29‐08‐2014 22014016 OBC

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
26.6.21

13
17 Sandeep Kumar B.Tech 26‐06‐1989 02‐09‐2014 22014082 SC

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
26.6.21

14
18

Sanjay Kumar 
Chaurasiya

B.Tech 18‐04‐1991 22‐08‐2014 22014017 Gen
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
28.6.21

15
19 Hariharan C K N BE 24‐10‐1987 25‐08‐2014 22014019 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
19.6.21

Deletion List 
For the calender year 2020 (1.1.2020 to 31.12.2020)
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16
20

Mukesh Kumar 
Sharma

B. Tech 27‐07‐1989 14‐08‐2014 22014018 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
15.6.21

17
21

Vivekanand 
Parashar

B.Tech 29‐09‐1991 14‐08‐2014 22014020 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
15.6.21

18
22

Mohit Kumar 
Gupta

B.Tech 15‐06‐1991 14‐08‐2014 22014021 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
17.6.21

19
23 Lokendra Kumar B.Tech 05‐06‐1991 22‐09‐2014 22014084 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
28.6.21

20
24

Aryamol 
Ravindran

B.Tech 24‐02‐1991 18‐09‐2014 22014085 OBC
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
25.6.21

21
25

Chalivendra 
Suman

M.Tech 15‐06‐1985 06‐08‐2014 22014022 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
15.6.21

22
26

Sourabh 
Choudhari

BE 07‐06‐1990 12‐08‐2014 22014024 Gen
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
21.6.21

23
27 Bibek Banik BE 31‐03‐1991 30‐08‐2014 22014025 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
10.6.21

24
28 Mayank Jain BE 06‐04‐1990 13‐08‐2014 22014028 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
17.6.21

25
29 Ankur Mishra Diploma 20‐05‐1993 08‐10‐2014 22014105 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
26.6.21

26
30 V Vysakh B.Tech 26‐05‐1990 12‐08‐2014 22014030 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
29.6.21

27
31 Vignesh V. M.Tech 15‐03‐1990 04‐08‐2014 22014032 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
28.6.21

28
32 Poonam Sharma BE 30‐01‐1991 21‐08‐2014 22014033 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
10.6.21

29
33 Wasim Arfin B.Tech 31‐07‐1988 22‐08‐2014 22014034 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
21.6.21

30
34 Rajat Sharma B.Tech 26‐08‐1988 27‐10‐2014 22014102 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
18.6.21
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31
35

Chetan Singh 
Rathod

BE 15‐07‐1990 10‐09‐2014 22014086 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.6.21

32
37 Geeta Kumari AMIE 08‐04‐1993 01‐08‐2014 22014036 Gen

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
22.6.21

33
38 G Gopinath B.Tech 10‐02‐1989 28‐07‐2014 22014003 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.6.21

34
39

Dharmender 
Singh

B.Tech 01‐03‐1994 13‐08‐2014 22014039 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
08.6.21

35
40 Vikas Kumar B.Tech 29‐03‐1989 26‐07‐2014 22014002 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
26.6.21

36
41 Vipin Raj V U B.Tech 27‐05‐1990 04‐08‐2014 22014040 Gen

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.6.21

37
42 Anjali Shrivastava B.Tech 27‐11‐1990 11‐09‐2014 22014089 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.6.21

38
43

Sathiyamoorthi 
C.

BE 20‐04‐1990 06‐08‐2014 22014042 OBC
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
28.6.21

39
44 Sreeja A.S. B.Tech 16‐06‐1990 11‐09‐2014 22014090 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
18.6.21

40
45 Kanhaiya Kumar Diploma 09‐09‐1988 01‐08‐2014 22014044 Gen

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
17.6.21

41
47 A Saravanan BE 31‐05‐1982 11‐08‐2014 22014046 OBC

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
21.6.21

42
48 Kuldeep Singh B.Tech 06‐08‐1989 23‐08‐2014 22014047 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
29.6.21

43
49 MD Imran BE 10‐03‐1990 08‐08‐2014 22014048 Gen

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.6.21

44
50

Vivek Kumar 
Singh

B.Tech 05‐07‐1991 01‐09‐2014 22014092 OBC
Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
23.6.21

45
51 Avinash Kumar A.M.I.E. 12‐04‐1993 08‐08‐2014 22014049 Gen

Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
30.6.21
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46
52

Abhimanyu 
Kumar Baranwal

B.Tech 14‐06‐1988 09‐09‐2014 22014093 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
22.9.21

47
53

Rajtendu 
PGenkait

B.Tech 17‐08‐1991 14‐02‐2015 22015021 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
16.8.21

48
54

Atul Kumar 
Dwivedi

BE 01‐01‐1989 14‐08‐2014 22014051 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
19.6.21

49
55 Deepak B.Tech 02‐01‐1992 13‐08‐2014 22014052 OBC

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
10.6.21

50

56 Manju Philip B.Tech 20‐05‐1981 07‐08‐2014 22014053 ‐‐

Resigned w.e.f. 
25.3.2019 with 

lien. Lien 
terminated  

w.e.f.25.3.2021
51

57 Aparna C B Diploma 04‐05‐1991 08‐08‐2014 22014054 Gen
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
25.6.21

52
58

Maneesh 
Bhardwaj

B.Tech 15‐02‐1990 28‐08‐2014 22014055 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
15.7.21

53
59 Gudla V.P. Sagar B.Tech 30‐08‐1991 23‐07‐2014 22014001 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
18.6.21

54
60 Sandeep Rathore BE 28‐05‐1989 23‐02‐2015 22015003 OBC

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
29.6.21

55

61 Anshul Verma B.Tech 23‐01‐1991 23‐09‐2014 22014095 OBC

Resigned w.e.f. 
23.12.2019 with 

lien. Lien 
terminated  

w.e.f.23.12.2021

56
62 Raushan Kumar Diploma 05‐08‐1993 09‐09‐2014 22014096 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.6.21

57
63 Subhankar Das BE 19‐10‐1989 08‐09‐2014 22014097 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
25.6.21

58
65 Sandeep Yadav Diploma 25‐07‐1992 14‐08‐2014 22014059 Gen

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
19.6.21
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59

66 Mayapati Tiwari B.Tech 07‐05‐1988 13‐08‐2014 22014060 OBC

Resigned w.e.f. 
30.12.2019 with 
lien. Lien 
terminated  
w.e.f.30.12.2021

60
67 Sandeep Rathore B.Tech 10‐06‐1991 07‐08‐2014 22014061 Gen

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
15.6.21

61
68

Sumit Kumar 
Sharma

B.Tech 10‐07‐1990 14‐08‐2014 22014062 ‐‐
Promoted as AD‐
II, joined on 
02.7.21

62
69 Kumari Pratibha B.Tech 04‐02‐1990 14‐08‐2014 22014063 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
9.6.21

63
70

Soban Ahmad 
Ansari

B.Tech 03‐08‐1988 31‐12‐2014 22014107 Gen
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
26.6.21

64
71 Pramod K Diploma 07‐05‐1991 05‐08‐2014 22014064 ‐‐

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
26.6.21

65
72 Arun Kumar G. BE 10‐04‐1990 05‐08‐2014 22014066 SC

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
28.6.21

66
73 Kakasaheb Mestri  BE (C) 10‐07‐1992 18‐08‐2014 22014067 SC

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
8.6.21

67
74 Sandeep Singh B.Tech 17‐10‐1990 14‐08‐2014 22014068 SC

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
14.6.21

68
76

Naresh Kumar 
Nimesh

B.Tech 01‐07‐1992 05‐09‐2014 22014098 SC
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
25.6.21

69
80 Harkesh Meena B.Tech 23‐04‐1992 14‐08‐2014 22014073 ST

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
11.6.21

70
81 Rajesh Meena M.Tech 09‐10‐1991 06‐08‐2014 22014074 ST

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
15.6.21

71
82

Karma Pintso 
Bhutia

BE 31‐12‐1988 20‐08‐2014 22014076 ST
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
21.6.21

72
83

Khakchang 
Debbarma

BE 30‐11‐1990 25‐10‐2014 22014104 ST
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
10.6.21
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73
85

Khushi Ram 
Meena

Diploma 18‐08‐1991 07‐08‐2014 22014080 ST
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.6.21

74
86

Prem Chand 
Oraon

Diploma 16‐04‐1992 14‐08‐2014 22014081 ST
Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
30.6.21

75
87 Balram Meena B.Tech 13‐08‐1992 15‐09‐2014 22014100 ST

Promoted as AD‐
II, relieved on 
17.6.21

76
208

Santosh Kumar 
Sahoo

B.Tech 11.04.1992 13.03.2018 22018069
OBC

Resigned w.e.f. 
13.05.2021

77
212

Arjun Chaudhary
B.E. 23.07.1992 04.10.2018

22018025
SC

Resigned w.e.f. 
18.12.2021

78
247

Jyoti Prakash 
Dash

M.Tech 09.07.1992 30.07.2018
22018151

Gen
Resigned w.e.f. 
17.04.2021

79
286

Vaitheswari K
B.E. 26.11.1992 16.07.2018

22018082
SC

Resigned w.e.f. 
02.02.2021




